SKAGIT COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

County Administration Building, Room 203, 2nd & Kineaid Streets, Mount Vernon, Washington 98273

W. Eugene Sampley, P.E. Director

John B. Ensley Assistant Director

(206) 336-9400

Charles Tewalt Superintendent Operations Division

(206) 755-9531

TO:

Skagit County Flood Control Committee

DATE: 2-13-86

FROM:

Donald Nelson, Flood Control Engineer & Mach

SUBJECT:

Flood Control Committee Meeting February 19, 1986

The Board of Skagit County Commissioners has again budgeted \$100,000.00 to the Skagit County Flood Control Grant Fund for the year 1986.

With the severe strain on this year's budget, the Commissioners, by fully funding this Grant Fund for 1986, have shown a great deal of confidence in the value of the Grant Fund and its execution by the Committee.

There will be a meeting of the Skagit County Flood Control Committee in Hearing Room "C", Skagit County Administration Building, Wednesday, February 19, 1986, at 7:30 p.m.

We will be reviewing our guidelines and scheduling our application review for this year's grant recommendations.

Please plan to attend this meeting if possible.

DEN/jjve